MAL229956222E3 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number MAL229956222E3-DG
Manufacturer Vishay Beyschlag/Draloric/BC Components
Manufacturer Product Number MAL229956222E3
Description CAP ALUM 2200UF 20% 400V SNAP
Detailed Description 2200 µF 400 V Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Ra
dial, Can - Snap-In - 4 Lead 60mOhm @ 100Hz 500

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 2 apply
at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 kPa to 106 kPa, RH = 45 % to 75 %
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 299 PHL-4TSI series
2200 μF / 400 V / 45 mm x 100 mm
4-terminal snap-in:
Ordering code: MAL229956222E3
Table 2
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR Rated capacitance at 100 Hz
IR Rated RMS ripple current at 100 Hz and 105 °C
IL5 Max. leakage current after 5 min at UR
tan δ Max. dissipation factor at 100 Hz
ESR Max. equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz
Z Max. impedance at 10 kHz
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
(μF)
NOMINAL CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
(mm)
IR
100 Hz
105 °C
(A)
IL5
5 min
(mA)
tan δ
100 Hz
MAX. ESR
100 Hz
(mΩ)
MAX. Z
10 kHz
(mΩ)
CATALOG NUMBER
MAL2299.......
350
820 35 x 50 3.15 0.578 0.15 170 125 55821E3
820 40 x 40 3.00 0.578 0.15 180 130 65821E3
1000 35 x 60 3.70 0.704 0.15 140 105 55102E3
1000 40 x 50 3.75 0.704 0.15 145 105 65102E3
1200 35 x 70 4.15 0.844 0.15 120 85 55122E3
1500 35 x 80 4.70 1.054 0.15 95 70 55152E3
1500 40 x 60 4.60 1.054 0.15 100 75 65152E3
1800 35 x 100 5.90 1.264 0.15 80 60 55182E3
1800 40 x 80 5.40 1.264 0.15 85 65 65182E3
1800 45 x 60 5.20 1.264 0.15 90 70 75182E3
2200 40 x 100 6.45 1.544 0.15 65 50 55222E3
2200 45 x 80 6.10 1.544 0.15 70 55 65222E3
2700 40 x 100 6.85 1.894 0.15 55 45 55272E3
3300 45 x 100 7.60 2.314 0.15 50 40 55332E3
400
560 35 x 50 2.70 0.452 0.15 220 160 56561E3
680 40 x 40 2.79 0.548 0.15 190 140 56681E3
820 35 x 60 3.44 0.660 0.15 150 110 56821E3
820 40 x 50 3.51 0.660 0.15 160 110 66821E3
1000 35 x 70 3.88 0.804 0.15 130 90 56102E3
1200 35 x 80 4.34 0.964 0.15 110 80 56122E3
1200 40 x 70 4.50 0.964 0.15 110 80 66122E3
1200 45 x 60 4.61 0.964 0.15 110 80 76122E3
1500 35 x 100 5.54 1.204 0.15 90 60 56152E3
1500 45 x 70 5.20 1.204 0.15 90 70 66152E3
1800 40 x 100 6.02 1.444 0.15 70 50 56182E3
1800 45 x 80 5.74 1.444 0.15 80 60 66182E3
2200 45 x 100 6.77 1.764 0.15 60 50 56222E3
450
470 35 x 50 2.54 0.427 0.20 240 160 57471E3
470 40 x 40 2.45 0.427 0.20 240 170 67471E3